
 
   
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Seventy-Seventh Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Seventy-Sixth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ...........................  $ 0.323200 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel................................................  0.000000 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ...............................  0.019875 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ......................................       $ 0.343075 
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor =0.5%) ..........................................................................   
 

$ 0.344790 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........  $ 0.344790 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  ...........................  
 

$ 0.368925 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.063537 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.408327 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.052136 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.396926 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.067985 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.436910 
   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.055786 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.424711 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: November 29, 2016                                                         Effective: December 1, 2016                                       

Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, Vice President Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
 in Docket No. GR09050422 

 



 
   
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Seventy-Sixth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Seventy-Fifth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ...........................  $ 0.276400 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel................................................  0.000000 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ...............................  0.019587 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ......................................       $ 0.295987 
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor =0.5%) ..........................................................................   
 

$ 0.297467 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........  $ 0.297467 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  ...........................  
 

$ 0.318290 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.063537 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.361004 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.052136 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.349603 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.067985 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.386275 
   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.055786 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.374076 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: October 28, 2016                                                         Effective: November 1, 2016                                       

Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, Vice President Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
 in Docket No. GR09050422 

 



 
   
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Seventy-Fifth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Seventy-Fourth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ...........................  $ 0.295200 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel................................................  0.000000 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ...............................  0.020494 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ......................................       $ 0.315694 
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor =0.5%) ..........................................................................   
 

$ 0.317272 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........  $ 0.317272 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  ...........................  
 

$ 0.339481 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.063537 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.380809 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.052136 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.369408 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.067985 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.407466 
   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.055786 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.395267 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: September 29, 2016                                                       Effective: October 1, 2016                                       

Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, Vice President Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
 in Docket No. GR09050422 

 



 
   
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Seventy-Fourth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Seventy-Third Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ...........................  $ 0.285300 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel................................................  0.000000 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ...............................  0.020585 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ......................................       $ 0.305885 
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor =0.5%) ..........................................................................   
 

$ 0.307414 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........  $ 0.307414 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  ...........................  
 

$ 0.328933 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.063537 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.370951 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.052136 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.359550 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.067985 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.396918 
   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.055786 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.384719 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: August 30, 2016                                                       Effective: September 1, 2016                                       

Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, Vice President Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 and August 24, 2016 
 in Docket Nos. GR09050422, ER16030272 and GR16030273 

 



 
   
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Seventy-Third Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Seventy-Second Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ...........................  $ 0.267200 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel................................................  0.000000 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ...............................  0.020585 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ......................................       $ 0.287785 
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor =0.5%) ..........................................................................   
 

$ 0.289224 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........  $ 0.289224 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  ...........................  
 

$ 0.309470 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.061614 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.350838 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.050558 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.339782 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.065927 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.375397 
   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.054097 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.363567 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: July 28, 2016                                    Effective: August 1, 2016                    

Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, Vice President Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
 in Docket No. GR09050422 

 



 
   
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Seventy-Second Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Seventy-First Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ...........................  $ 0.291700 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel................................................  0.000000 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ...............................  0.020542 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ......................................       $ 0.312242 
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor =0.5%) ..........................................................................   
 

$ 0.313803 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........  $ 0.313803 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  ...........................  
 

$ 0.335769 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.061614 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.375417 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.050558 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.364361 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.065927 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.401696 
   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.054097 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.389866 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: June 30, 2016                                    Effective: July 1, 2016                    

Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, Vice President Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
 in Docket No. GR09050422 

 



 
   
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Seventy-First Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Seventieth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ...........................  $ 0.196300 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel................................................  0.000000 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ...............................  0.020536 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ......................................       $ 0.216836 
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor =0.5%) ..........................................................................   
 

$ 0.217920 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........  $ 0.217920 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  ...........................  
 

$ 0.233174 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.061614 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.279534 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.050558 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.268478 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.065927 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.299101 
   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.054097 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.287271 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: May 27, 2016                                    Effective: June 1, 2016                    

Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, Vice President Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
 in Docket No. GR09050422 

 



 
   
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Seventieth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Sixty-Ninth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ...........................  $ 0.199500 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel................................................  0.000000 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ...............................  0.020604 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ......................................       $ 0.220104 
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor =0.5%) ..........................................................................   
 

$ 0.221205 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........  $ 0.221205 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  ...........................  
 

$ 0.236689 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.061614 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.282819 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.050558 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.271763 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.065927 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.302616 
   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.054097 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.290786 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: April 28, 2016                                    Effective: May 1, 2016                    

Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, Vice President Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
 in Docket No. GR09050422 

 



 
   
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Sixty-Ninth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Sixty-Eighth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ...........................  $ 0.190300 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel................................................  0.000000 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ...............................  0.020611 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ......................................       $ 0.210911 
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor =0.5%) ..........................................................................   
 

$ 0.211966 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........  $ 0.211966 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  ...........................  
 

$ 0.226804 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.061614 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.273580 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.050558 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.262524 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.065927 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.292731 
   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.054097 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.280901 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: March 30, 2016                                    Effective: April 1, 2016                    

Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, Vice President Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
 in Docket No. GR09050422 

 



 
   
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Sixty-Eighth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Sixty-Seventh Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ...........................  $ 0.171100 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel................................................  0.000000 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ...............................  0.020764 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ......................................       $ 0.191864 
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor =0.5%) ..........................................................................   
 

$ 0.192823 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........  $ 0.192823 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  ...........................  
 

$ 0.206321 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.061614 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.254437 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.050558 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.243381 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.065927 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.272248 
   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.054097 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.260418 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: February 26, 2016                                    Effective: March 1, 2016                    

Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, Vice President Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
 in Docket No. GR09050422 

 



 
   
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Sixty-Seventh Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Sixty-Sixth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ...........................  $ 0.218900 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel................................................  0.000000 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ...............................  0.021031 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ......................................       $ 0.239931 
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor =0.5%) ..........................................................................   
 

$ 0.241131 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........  $ 0.241131 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  ...........................  
 

$ 0.258010 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.061614 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.302745 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.050558 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.291689 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.065927 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.323937 
   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.054097 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.312107 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: January 28, 2016                                    Effective: February 1, 2016                    

Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, Vice President Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
 in Docket No. GR09050422 

 



 
   
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Sixty-Sixth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Sixty-Fifth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ...........................  $ 0.237200 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel................................................  0.000000 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ...............................  0.021029 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ......................................       $ 0.258229 
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor =0.5%) ..........................................................................   
 

$ 0.259520 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........  $ 0.259520 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  ...........................  
 

$ 0.277686 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.061614 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.321134 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.050558 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.310078 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.065927 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.343613 
   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.054097 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.331783 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: December 30, 2015                                    Effective: January 1, 2016                    

Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, Vice President Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
 in Docket No. GR09050422 
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